

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0498, Version: 2

Health and Human Services Agency recommending the Board hear an update by National Alliance on Mental Illness. (Est. Time: 10 Min.) (Cont. 4/30/19, Item 3)

FUNDING: N/A

DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND:

The month of May has historically been named "Mental Health Month" both nationally and in the State of California. Since at least 2006, the County of El Dorado Board of Supervisors has approved a Proclamation naming May as "Mental Health Month."

ALTERNATIVES:

The Board of Supervisors could decline to adopt this Proclamation to recognize May 2019 as National Mental Health Month.

PRIOR BOARD ACTION:

- 1) 05-08-2018, File ID 18-0602, 05/08/18 HHSA Mental Health Month Proclamation
- 2) 05-17-2017, File ID 17-0162, HHSA Mental Health Month Proclamation
- 3) 05-09-2017, File ID 17-0162, 05/09/17 HHSA Mental Health Month Proclamation
- 4) 05-17-2016, File ID 16-0328, 05/17/16 BOS Novasel Mental Health Month, May, 2016
- 5) 05-12-2015, File ID 15-0213, 05/12/15 HHSA Mental Health Month Proclamation
- 6) 05-13-2014, File ID 14-0472, 05/13/14 HHSA May is Mental Health Month
- 7) 05-14-2013, File ID 13-0476, HHSA 5-14-13 Proclamation "May is Mental Health"
- 8) 05-01-2012, File ID 12-0471, HHSA/MHD 5-1-12 Proclamation May is Mental Health
- 9) 04-26-2011, File ID 11-0446, HSD 4-26-11 Proclamation declaring May is Mental
- 10) 05-04-2010, File ID 10-0239, HSD 5-4-10 Proclamation declaring May is Mental
- 11) 05-05-2009, File ID 09-0472, HSD 5/5/09 Proclamation declaring May is Mental
- 12) 05-06-2008, File ID 08-0536, Mental Health Department recommends the Board
- 13) 05-08-2007, File ID 07-729, Mental Health Proclamation
- 14) 05-16-2006, File ID 06-0751, Presentation Mental Health Month

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

CAO RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board approve this item.

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact with this proclamation.

CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS

- 1. Clerk of the Board to obtain the Chair's signature on one (1) Proclamation.
- 2. Clerk of the Board to return the signed Proclamation to HHSA Contracts Unit at 3057 Briw Road.

File #: 19-0498, Version: 2

STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT:

County of El Dorado Strategic Plan Goals: "Health Communities;" Objective: "Protect against adverse outcomes among children, adults, and senior citizens;" and Objective: "Strengthen collaboration with community stakeholders to ensure the development and delivery of comprehensive and integrated services."

CONTACT

Don Semon, Director